

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) 2702/2022

Chain Kumari

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

UT of J and K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mubeen Dy. AG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

27.03.2023

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing reply with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 22nd May, 2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction shall remain in operation.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

27.03.2023

MUBASHIR