

|                    |
|--------------------|
| Serial No. 12      |
| Regular Cause List |

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2702/2022  
CM(6837/2022)  
CM(6838/2022)

Chain Kumari ... Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:** HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

**ORDER**  
**26.03.2025**

There has been no representation on behalf of the petitioner on previous two consecutive dates of hearing. Today, also nobody has appeared on behalf of the petitioner. It seems that the petitioner has lost interest to pursue this petition. **Dismissed** for want of prosecution.

Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)  
JUDGE

**SRINAGAR:**  
**26.03.2025**  
"Mir Arif"