

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2702/2022 CM(6837/2022) CM(6838/2022)

CHAIN KUMARI

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Mudassar Yousuf, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

09.09.2025

Heard counsel for the petitioner partly.

List for continuation on 15.09.2025.

In the meantime, Registry is directed to attach the record of WP(C) No.1832/2020 and WP(C) No.2302/2022 along with instant petition.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

09.09.2025

Ishaq