

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2702/2022 CM(6837/2022) CM(6838/2022).

CHAIN KUMARI.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Raghav Sahani, Advocate vice
Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate (Th. Virtual Mode)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Illyas Nazir Laway, GA.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
19.11.2025

01. The order passed by this Court dated 29th of October, 2025 has not been complied with. However, time is extended by one week to file the Power of Attorney on behalf of the petitioner, as requested by Mr. Raghav Sahani, learned Advocate, appearing on behalf of Mr. Sachin Gupta, learned Advocate for the petitioner. Prayer allowed.

02. Reply stands filed on behalf of respondents No. 3 and 4. However, Mr. Illyas Nazir Laway, learned Government Advocate appearing on behalf of the official respondents seek further two weeks' time to

file response on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 2,
which however shall be last and final opportunity.

03. List on 6th of February, 2026.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
19.11.2025
Bisma

