

Serial No. 18
Regular Cause List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2702/2022 CM(6837/2022) CM(6838/2022).

CHAIN KUMARI.(SENIOR CITIZEN).

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. Sachin Gupta, Adv. (Through virtual mode)

Versus

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS. (REVENUE DEPARTMENT).

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
*Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

21.04.2026

1. The record reveals that, despite availing last and final opportunity in terms of order dated 19.11.2025, response has not been filed on behalf of respondents 1 and 2. However, response stands filed on behalf of respondents 3 and 4. At this stage, learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that the said response may be treated as reply on behalf of respondents 1 and 2 as well. His statement is taken on record. *Ordered accordingly.*
2. Pleadings are complete.
3. List this case for consideration on 8th May, 2026, higher-up, on which date Mr. Sachin Gupta, learned counsel, shall argue the matter physically.
4. Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

Srinagar
21.04.2026
Sakeena