

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2702/2022    CM(6837/2022) CM(6838/2022).

CHAIN KUMARI.

...Petitioner(s)

Through:    Ms. Radhika Gupta, Advocate vice  
                 Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate (Th. Virtual Mode)

**VERSUS**

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through:    Mr. Bikram Deep Singh, Dy AG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

**ORDER**  
**03.06.2026**

01. A request for adjournment is made by Ms. Radhika Gupta, learned Advocate appearing vice Mr. Sachin Gupta, learned counsel for the petitioner. Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned.
02. List on 29<sup>th</sup> July, 2026.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)  
JUDGE

**SRINAGAR**  
**03.06.2026**  
*Bisma Jan.*